



Llywodraeth Cymru
Welsh Government

24 October 2019

Dear
ATISN 13486 TB Reactors

Thank you for your request which I received on 10 October 2019.

You asked for details regarding:

1. The number of all TB reactors slaughtered in each of the farm outbreaks in the county of Dyfed during the years 2018 and in 2019 up to the end of June;
2. How many reactors in each these outbreaks showed TB lung lesions;
3. How many reactors in each these outbreaks showed other TB lesions.

I am writing to inform you that the information you have requested is not held by the Welsh Government. However, I believe that the **Animal and Plant Health Agency (APHA)** holds information which you are seeking. You can ask them for the information at enquiries@apha.gov.uk or in writing at:

ATI Enquiries Manager
Animal and Plant Health Agency
Woodham Lane
New Haw
Addlestone
Surrey, KT15 3NB
United Kingdom

Alternatively, I can transfer your request to them. Please inform me in writing if you would like me to transfer your request.

If you are dissatisfied with the Welsh Government's handling of your request, you can ask for an internal review within 40 working days of the date of this response. Requests for an internal review should be addressed to the Welsh Government's Freedom of Information Officer at:

Information Rights Unit,
Welsh Government,

Cathays Park,
Cardiff,
CF10 3NQ
or Email: Freedom.ofinformation@gov.wales



Llywodraeth Cymru
Welsh Government

Please remember to quote the ATISN reference number above.

You have the right to complain to the Information Commissioner. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office,
Wycliffe House,
Water Lane,
Wilmslow,
Cheshire,
SK9 5AF

However, please note that the Commissioner will not normally investigate a complaint until it has been through our own internal review process.

Yours sincerely